Sequoia 100m

2001 Sequoia Century

Dist. | Dist. |Climb. V1.4
At Turn|To Next|So Far|So Far Notes
Miranda Rd. L 0.3 0 0 |Starting from VA Hospital Entrance
Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 0.3 0
Page Mill Rd. L 0.3 2.3 190
Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 2.6 190 |Restroom at open space preserve, if needed
Alpine Rd. L 1.1 4.6 430
Portola Rd. R 3.4 5.7 620 |Sheriff patrols stop signs.
Sand Hill Rd. S 0.8 9.1 650 |Continue straight on Sand Hill Rd.
Whiskey Hill Rd. L 1.4 9.9 690 |Left turn at bottom of hill.
CA84 (Woodside Rd.) L 0.3 11.3 | 810
Canada Rd. R 7.3 11.6 | 810 |Sheriff patrols stop signs.
CA92 L 7.6 18.9 | 1140 |busy highway, easy climb
Main Street R 0.1 26.5 | 1740 |Turn right at first traffic light in Half Moon Bay.
Lewis Foster Rd. R 0.4 26.6 | 1740 |Turn right on road into Half Moon Bay High School.
Half Moon Bay High School Rest Stop U 0.4 27.0 | 1800 |Rest Stop (Open 7:30to 1:00)
Main Street L 1.4 27.4 | 1800 |Continue through center of town.
CALl (Cabrillo Highway) L 3.2 28.8 | 1800 |Take care at left turn.
Verde Rd. L 0.4 32.0 | 1880 |Take care at left turn.
Verde Rd. R 1.6 32.4 | 1940 |Verde Rd. goes right.
Lobitos Creek Rd. L 4.1 34.0 | 2060 |Bear left at fork; hairpin at bridge, then climb
Tunitas Creek Rd. L 45 38.1 | 2680 |[tough climb ahead
Starr Hill Rd. R 0.6 42.6 | 4090
Swett Rd. L 0.5 43.2 | 4260 |Climb a short wall.
Kings Mountain School Rest Stop R 0.0 43.7 | 4330 |Rest Stop (Open 9:00 to 4:25)
Swett Rd. R 0.4 43.7 | 4330
CAZ35 (Skyline Blvd.) R 4.9 44.1 | 4460 [mostly downhill
CA84 (La Honda Rd.) R 14.3 49.0 | 4550 [Descend again toward the coast.
Stage Rd. L 7.4 63.3 | 4600
Pescadero Rd. L 6.6 70.7 | 5270
Huckleberry Flat Access Rd. R 0.1 77.3 | 5510
Huckleberry Flat Group Picnic Lunch Stop| U 0.0 77.4 | 5510 |Lunch Stop (Open 10:50 to 3:30)
Pescadero Rd. R 51 77.4 | 5540 |Climb over Haskins Hill.
Alpine Rd. R 4.0 82.5 | 6380 |long climb, Water Stop at Portola State Park Rd.
Alpine Rd. L 35 86.5 | 7540 |Keep left on Alpine Rd. at junction with road to Portola State Park.
Page Mill Rd. S 6.5 90.0 | 8350 |Continue straight on Page Mill Rd. Take care on descent!
Altamont Rd. R 0.5 96.5 | 8470
Black Mountain Rd. L 0.5 97.0 | 8470
Natoma Rd. L 0.6 97.5 | 8470
Elena Rd. L 0.6 98.1 | 8470
Purissima Rd. L 0.5 98.7 | 8470
Arastradero Rd. R 0.8 99.2 | 8470
Hillview Ave. L 0.7 | 100.0| 8490
Miranda Ave. R 0.5 100.7 | 8530 |Turn right after crossing Foothill Expressway.
VA Hospital Entrance L 0 101.2 | 8530 |Done! (Closes at 6 PM)




